  Data Sheet  SPECTRO-3-FIO-SLSPECTRO-3 Series  •  True Color Sensors
info@sensorinstruments.de  •  www.sensorinstruments.de
   (2013-05-28)   SPECTRO-3-FIO-SL / Page 1 of 15
(0880.02)
Subject to alteration
Sensor Instruments GmbH  •  D-94169 Thurmansbang  •  Schlinding 11
Tel. +49 (0)8544 9719-0  •  Fax +49 (0)8544 9719-13
Design

4 Total length of optical fiber (e.g. 1200 mm)
5 Beam angle (e.g. standard fiber 67°)
Order code for optical fiber
68°(22°)
321 4 5
67
  Data Sheet  SPECTRO-3-FIO-SLSPECTRO-3 Series  •  True Color Sensors
info@sensorinstruments.de  •  www.sensorinstruments.de
   (2013-05-28)   SPECTRO-3-FIO-SL / Page 12 of 15
(0880.02)
Subject to alteration
Sensor Instruments GmbH  •  D-94169 Thurmansbang  •  Schlinding 11
Tel. +49 (0)8544 9719-0  •  Fax +49 (0)8544 9719-13
Attachment Optics
Overview: Attachment optics for reflective light fiber optics  (cf. catalog FIO Series):
Part No. Working Suitablefor fiber optics type ... Working range or characteristics
distance (R = reflective light operation)
KL-3 typ. 11 mm R-S-A2.0-(2.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 10 mm ... 20 mm
KL-3/30 typ. 11 mm R/D-S-A2.0-(2.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 30 mm
KL-4 typ. 11 mm R-S-A1.1-(1.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 10 mm ... 15 mm
KL-5 typ. 11 mm R-S-R1.1-(3x0.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 8 mm ... 20 mm
KL-8 typ. 11 mm R-S-R2.1-(6x1)-...-67° Working range typ. 8 mm ... 25 mm
KL-8-N typ. 11 mm R-S-R2.1-(6x1)-...-67° Working range typ. 8 mm ... 25 mm - with neutral glass filter
KL-9 typ. 11 mm R-S-A3.0-(3.0)-...-67° Working range typ. 8 mm ... 25 mm
KL-M8-A1.1 typ. 11 mm R-S-A1.1-(1.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 8 mm ... 20 mm
KL-M12-A1.1 typ. 11 mm R-S-A1.1-(1.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 8 mm ... 20 mm
KL-M12-A2.0 typ. 11 mm R-S-A2.0-(2.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 8 mm ... 20 mm
KL-M12-A3.0 typ. 11 mm R-S-A3.0-(3.0)-...-67° Working range typ. 8 mm ... 20 mm
KL-M12-R1.1 typ. 11 mm R-S-R1.1-(3x0.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 8 mm ... 20 mm
KL-M12-XL-A1.1 typ. 50 mm R-S-A1.1-(1.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 30 mm ... 200 mm
KL-M12-XL-A2.0 typ. 50 mm R-S-A2.0-(2.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 30 mm ... 200 mm
KL-M12-XL-R1.1 typ. 50 mm R-S-R1.1-(3x0.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 30 mm ... 200 mm
KL-M18-A1.1 typ. 20 mm R-S-A1.1-(1.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 10 mm ... 60 mm
KL-M18-A2.0 typ. 20 mm R-S-A2.0-(2.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 10 mm ... 80 mm
KL-M18-A3.0 typ. 20 mm R-S-A3.0-(3.0)-...-67° Working range typ. 10 mm ... 80 mm
KL-M18-R1.1 typ. 20 mm R-S-R1.1-(3x0.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 10 mm ... 60 mm
KL-M18-R2.1 typ. 20 mm R-S-R2.1-(6x1)-...-67° Working range typ. 10 mm ... 80 mm
KL-M18-XL-A1.1 typ. 100 mm R-S-A1.1-(1.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 50 mm ... 300 mm
KL-M18-XL-A2.0 typ. 100 mm R-S-A2.0-(2.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 50 mm ... 300 mm
KL-M18-XL-A3.0 typ. 100 mm R-S-A3.0-(3.0)-...-67° Working range typ. 50 mm ... 300 mm
KL-M18-XL-R1.1 typ. 100 mm R-S-R1.1-(3x0.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 50 mm ... 300 mm
KL-M18-XL-R2.1 typ. 100 mm R-S-R2.1-(6x1)-...-67° Working range typ. 50 mm ... 300 mm
KL-M34-A1.1 typ. 130 mm R-S-A1.1-(1.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 50 mm ... 200 mm
KL-M34-A2.0 typ. 130 mm R-S-A2.0-(2.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 50 mm ... 250 mm
KL-M34-A3.0 typ. 130 mm R-S-A3.0-(3.0)-...-67° Working range typ. 50 mm ... 300 mm
KL-M34-R1.1 typ. 130 mm R-S-R1.1-(3x0.5)-...-67° Working range typ. 50 mm ... 200 mm